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From: Tverson, Gregg M. <GIVERSON@audtor.acaunty.gov> -
[ mdg 1o Sontpets | |

To; richardfne@nchard finalaw.com
Cet

Date: Thursday, January 13,2001 05:13 pm
Subject! RE: Public Records Request for Documents

Mr. Fine,

The County's records show that Judge O'Brien terminated 8/16/1893, based on this he would: not have receive
County payments from 2000 to present.

As for years prior te the years prigr 1989, Judge O’Brien first started recamng Cafetera P!an and 401k plan
benefits in 1985  the professional davelopment allowance did net start urtil 1991, -

The cost to create and run a program to extract the information for years prior to 1989 (1865 through 1988) would
ba about $400.

]

| hope this helps.

From: richardfine @richardfinelaw.com [maifto:nchardfine@richardfinelaw .cam ]

- Sent: Thursday, Januarny 13, 2011 10:58 AM

i | To: Iverson, Gregg M,
| | €¢: fchargfine@richardfinelaw.com

. Subjact: Re: Public Records Request for Documents ,- if

 Dear Mr. Iverson:

Thank you for your speedy reply. It is most appreciated. Would you please be so kind as to inform me

of the other years in which Judge Obrien received the "local judicial benefits” or LA County payments,
if' such can be done without engaging in extensive research. Additionally, would you please be sokind |
 as to inform me of the cost of the research to receive the full report of the remaining years. [ am
particularly interested to kmow if Judge Obrien received LA County payments from 2000 through the i

present.

Thank you for vour cooperation and attention to this most tmportant mattcr.

Sincerely,

i Richard 1. Fine

.*! —=-0riginal Message----- |
From: Iverson, Gregg M. [mailto:GIVERSON@auditor.|lacounty.gov] ||
| | Sent: Thursday, January 13, 2011 12:45 PM
| | To! Hchandftne@richardfinelaw.com

| Ce: "Victor, Michele’
| Subject: RE Puoiic Records Request for Documents




310 277 1543 P.47

S [ U — N N - a—— T

Har DB 2011 B 44PH Richard I. Fine & Hssoc.

—— et rr T — T

FETEF q_ld‘u'_‘ F w

L L omik, PP A LE b

Read Mesiage hitp://mail.richard inelaw.comycgi-bin‘inbox exe?id=0118e79¢cd%0e 1 352.. .

Mr, Fine,

I7m responding to youwr request for a summary of 7iocal jidicial benefils? for Superior Court Judgs Robert H.
O78rien from 18807s to the presem.  The County?s payroll records show the Judge O7Brien assumed his

position on 12/30/1981 and {erminated the position on 8/16/1998, Fer that period. |?m able to provided you
with the requested information for the years of 1989 through 1989, | have provided that lr#orn'atmn below.

As fot the other yeers, the County does not have en identifiable summary record of Judge G}?Bn'en‘?s local
Judicial venefits.  Electronic detailed records do exist for these periods, but accessing the records wouid
require custom programmniing which you would be required lo reimburse tha Courty for its c&st If you have

questions, please contact by e-matfl at:

Ii
J
| gverson@auditor. lacounty.gov | ‘I
| ? Year | Cafeterta Plan 401K and 457 FProfessional t E
Benefits Employer Development | |
Contributions Allowance N |
: )
3 |

1989 | $ 611154 | $ 349230 |-

1990 | $ 7,206.83 3,758.78 .

19611 $  15,192.52 4,535 44 1,960,00

'* 3
3 _
e * '
1982 | §  18,866.40 $ 653664 | 4,704.00 f
$
$ .

549.03 4,954 .00

- R
$  19,731.22 2,067.85 | 5,004.00

i 1994 9./31.22 | 206785 ;500400
¢ $ .
1985 | $  20,354.56 7442.24 | 5154.00
‘ 3

1998 | $  20,404.08 766764 | 5184.00
- $

3
$
1997 | $ 2040408 | $ 742087 | 5324.00 {
P
$

$
1993 | §  18,866.40

$
1998 | &  20,658.18 5,175.66 2,352.00
&

1999 | § 1599292 3,970.78 | 3,882.00

From: CONSTITUENT
Sent: Monday, January 10, 2011 12:10 PM

To: richardfine@richardfinelaw,com
Subject: RE; Public Records Request for Documents

Thank you for contacting Los Angeles County Department of Auditor-Controlier.

H Tour e-mail inquiry has been reviewed and has been forwarded to the appropriate Auditor-
_ 24
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Controller staff to be rescarched. You will receive a direct response from thf:rrgt. It you have any
turther questions, please contact Michele Victor at (21 3) 974-8505. |

| | Reference No,: CE)] - 6
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Fronv: richardfine@richardfinelaw.com [ma to:richardfine@richardfinelaw.com)

Sent: Mon 1/10/2011 11:38 AM

To: CONSTITUENT

Cc: richardfine @richardfinelaw.ocom

Subject: Public Records Request for Documents

v
i L

Dear Auditor: Pursuant to the provisions of the California Public Records Act, request is hereby rna&t for documents

sbowing all payments made from LA County commeonly known as "local judicial benefits" to LA Superior Court Judgs
Robert H. C'Brien from the commencement of such payments belicved to be inthe 1980's through the presert. A yearly
summary of "cafeteria plan benefits”, 401(k) or other retiremernt confributions, and "professional development allowances”
and any other LA County compensation for each year that the "local judicial benefils” were paid will be sufficient. Time is
of the essence. An ¢ mail response 1o richardfine@richrdfinelaw.com comaining all availsbie records Or a summary
thereof will be sufficient. Thank you for youwr immediate attention (o this most urgent mafter. Sincerely, Richard [, Fine

Attachments: [3 Text version of this message. (SKB)

L g e prvious | Next |
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From: Iverson, Gregg M. <GIVERSON®@auditor. lacounty.gov >

To: richardfine@richardfinelaw.com [ add to contacts | |

CC CONSTITUENT <CONSTITUENT@auditor.lacounty,gov >, Victor, Michele ‘CM"U‘ImR@EUditGr.IBCGLEJHTY.QDUb
Date! Friday, February 18, 2011 07:58 pm i
Subject: RE: Publk Records Request

l._ Mr 'Fiﬁe,
|

| I'm responding to your request for a document showing all payments for LA County * udic its”

. _ _ y "local judicial bensfits” for
Superiq Courts Judges David P. Yaffe and Elihu Berle from the 1980's through the present.. | have provided that

| informafion below for the period of January 1, 1989 through February 15, 2011.

T y

| As for thé other years, the County does not have an i ifi iudici ofi '
| | \ an Wertifiable summary of local judicial benefits.

questions, please contact me by e-mail at; Y ‘ wefits. 1t you have |
11 | '
tl giverson@auditor. lacounty. gov | [

2

| of 3 2/21/2011 9:15 AM
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Plan Benefits ) Employer Development

Year Cafeteria 401K and 457 | Professional ;
Contributions | Allowance ’ '

e e T
—— ——

' | David P.
|| Yaffe

1085 | $ B.111.54 | $ 3.450.24

1690 | $ 7.206.83 | $ 3,699.51 | N
1991 | $ 15,192 52 1,660.00 | - ‘ ._
1992 | $ 18,886.40 4,704.00
1093 | $ 18,866.40 5,162.50 |
o 1004 | $19,731.22 | $ 2,875.30 $ 5,004.00
| 1985 $20,354.58 $ 7,44224 $ 5,161.50
| 1996 | $20,404.08 | $ 7,667.64 $ 518400 | . l

i

n

1997 | $20,404.08 | $ 7.420.97 | $ 5,331.00
| 1998 | $ 20,659.16__| $ 5,175.66 5,352.00

§ 1999 $ 5,499.00
$ 8,357.13 $§ 5,520.00
. $25114.87 | $11,307.39 | § 5,814.00
§ 900839 | $ 5856.00

i

ol

2003 | $ 26,845.62 $ 12.377.21 $ 6.150.00

2004 | $27,320.28 | §12,600.24 $  6,192.00
$13,027.60 | § 6528.00 '
l $13,45248 | § 6,838.50
$32,965.52 | $ 15,198.83
- $ 15,661.02
|
[ 2010] $31,13913 | $14,356.76 $ 6,478.50
—eomi| T
, Eihu M Berle | |
1989 ) I
1990
1091 ﬁ
1992 |
- 1993 B
i 1994 -
1995 , B ]
1996 ]
1097 | $17,982.24 | $§ 1,70382 | § 5,108.00
1 1908 | $20659.16 | $ 7,21442 | $ 5,352.00
| 1099 | $21,50424 | $ 6,490.10 | § 5,499.00
2000 | $22,627.29 | $ 913594 | § 5520.00
2001 | $25,114.87 | $11,445.29 $ 5,814.00
. 2002 | § 25,690.67 $12,121.39 $§ 5,856.00
2003 | $26,845.62 12377.21 | $ 6,150.00
2004 | $27,329.28 | $12,600.24 $ 6,192.00 I

A7

2 of 3 2/21/2011 915 AM
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2005 | § 28,256.14
2006 | $ 29,177.76

$13 02759 | $ 6.528.00

$ 13,452.48 $ 6,838.50

$ 15,198.83

& 7,075.50

l 2007 | $ 32,965.52
i

2008 | $ 33,969.96 $ 15,689.16 $ 7,366.50
2009 | $ 33,969.96 $ 15,065.96 $ 7,404.00

| 2010 $ 33,969.96 $ 15 065.06 $ 7.404.00
2011}t $ 5,661.66 & 1,65%.76 $ 025.50
' | |
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| Erom: richardfine@richardfinelaw.com [mallto:richardfine@richardfinelaw.com]

| Sent: Thursday, February 10, 2011 11:23 AM |
- To: CONSTITUENT |
| Cc: richatrdfine@richardfinelaw.com |

Subject: Public Records Request |

Dear Auditor:

i Pursuant to the provisions of the California Public Records Act, request is hereby
made for documents showing all payments from LA County co mmohly known as
"local judicial benefits" to LA Superior Court Judges David P. Yaffe and Elihu Berle
from the commencement of such payments believed to be in the 1980's through
the present. A yearly summary of "Megaflex cafeteria plan benefits”, 401(k), 457 or
other retirement contributions, "professional development allowances” and any g
other LA County compensation for each year that the "local judicial benefits" were

paid will be sufficient. |

Time is of the essence. An e mail € response to richardfine@ richardfinelaw.com
. containing all available records or a summary thereot will be sufficient.

|| Thank you for your attention to this most urgent matter,

| Sincerely,
| |
Richard 1. Fine |

Attachments: £ Text version of this mesgage. (4KB)
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l FROOF OF SERVICE

) STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

3 1l am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California I'am over the age of 18 and a

party to the contempt proceedings to the within action. My business address is 18102 J aguar Ct.,
4 W Tarzana, California 91335, -

3 ilOn March 2, 2011, I served the foregoing document described as Reply in Support of Notice of f

Motion and Motion for Renewal of the Motion to Void and Annul Al Orders and
6 fJudgments Including Those in the Contempt Proceedings in the Case Made by Judge Yaffe;

Request for Judicial Notice and Declaration of Richard 1. Fine on the interested parties in this
7 llaction by placing a true and correct copy thereof enclosed in a scaled envelope addressed as

follows:
g é
| Andrea Ordin * Armbruster, Goldsmith & Delvac, LLP
Q laine M. Lemke R.J. Comer
648 Kenneth Hahn Hall of Administration 10940 Wilshire Blvd.. Suite 2100
10 500 West Temple Street Los Angeles, CA 90024
Los Angeles, CA 90012-2713 FACSIMILE: (310) 209-8801
FACSIMILE: (213) 687 7337
Rose M. Zoia Joshua L., Rosen
>0 Old Courthouse Square, Suite 401 5905 Sherbourne Drive
Santa Rosa, CA 95404 Los Angeles, CA 90056
FACSIMILE: (707) 326-5895 FACSIMILE: (310)410-7227
|
(5 | BY MAIL. _ BY EXPRESS MAIL /FED EX As follows: | am ‘readily familiar" with the
| firm's practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing. Under that
| practice 1t would be deposited with U.S. postal service on that same day with postage
16 thereon fully prepaid at Los Angeles, California in the ordinary course of business. I am

aware that on motion of the party served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation

L7 date or meler date is more than one day after the date of deposit for mailing m affidavit.

s BY FACSIMILE: By transmitting the documents by facsimile to the stated parties at their

19 | respective facsimile numbers as shown above pursuant to CCP § 1013(e).

90 BY PERSONAL SERVICE: By delivering a copy to the above mentioned persons at: |
STATE: I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that

21 the foregoing is {rue and correct. Executed March 2. 201 ).at Los Angeies, Califorma,

P "
.lr‘ -'._.l“._"'J ".u'.u ' #_'d-l'-
22 s JJ/

RICHARIY 1 FINE

27
28 |

2262 1wpd - 14 - Reply 1n Support of Motion




